A
%
Sy "
o A
e ! >
i At
{ Uk 1
3 TR
e
H -5
et 0 A
Hie
AR “
1 b,
N, o e ;.uﬁ
Fawra e gy uies
{ictag & k¥
i by T '

+ | LR 4 P g
e 3 &f._— Nt A
iy il Tww i
it S ey UpR  d

g e ¢
R |
15 s Al Yy )
T - gw &% ¥ 1
Pl e em e e
el L L ) 3
WA et e = -
e e, 3 [ e
m ¥ weenf s 1O by ivx
oy  TTP ek .c‘l__.-
i A It-.\
ekt s R R T v
v Al

L
-l : LT
™ot A f“A Fowa
LT S 0 _iﬁ
1& A », e 1
A# . ik ety |
T, TR 3 Femast
H” T TC T A T ARy 1
B o U wns b
i
7 2y
mm...._ hdka e o,
BRI -
. \d

P v
: L oad
il

£ o

Vet Mg
W wora

| A ]

LR

AN AT SBAENT
MANAURAENE

AN
e

Al

L 5

SAR

Y 2016

BUSINE
J

-

Y OF

0

-
('g'fl

o o

At

.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude and appreciation
towards my family members especially my parents for their endless and

unconditional support moments of comfort as well as times of turbulence.

Besides that, my deepest gratitude to Tuan Haji Wahi Bin Ismail, my
lecturer and advisor for this project paper, for all the knowledge that has been imparted

upon me and his guidance in the completion of this research paper.

Last but not least, | also want to say thank to all my past and present
economics lecturers and those who built the foundations of economics. After all the one
who put their effort in this research paper because without them I will fail to complete my

task and really appreciate the difficult ubiquity of economics from them.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Question

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5 Scope and Limitation of Study
1.6 Significance of Study

Chapter 2: Literature Review
2.1 Theory

2.2 Literature Review

Page

il

il

v

Vv - vii

viii

X

X1

1-2
3-5

9-10

11

12-13



Chapter 3: Data and Methodology
3.1 Data and Data Sources
3.2 Methodology and Model Specification
3.3 Hypothesis Testing
3.4 Theoretical Frameworks
3.5 Research Flow
Chapter 4: Results and Findings
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Panel Unit Root Test
4.3 Descriptive Statistics

4.4 Multiple Regression Analysis

4.4.1 Interpretation
4.5 Diagnostic Tests

4.5.1 Variance Inflation Factor Test (VIF)
4.5.2 Modified Wald Statistic Test

4.5.3 Wooldridge Test

4.5.4 Robust Standard Error Estimator

4. 6 Fixed Effect Model versus Random Effect Model versus Pooled OLS

4.7 (Panel Co-Integration) — Pedroni Test

Vi

14

15

16

17

18

19-20

20-21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28-29

30-32

33-34



ABSTRACT

The worldwide automotive industry has been enjoying a period of relatively strong
growth and profitability, and annual sales have reached pre-recession levels in some
regions. Since the industry consider to economic growth, it has been observed that many
developed and developing countries (e.g., Japan, South Korea, Singapore, Indonesia,
Malaysia, and Thailand) have policies for becoming major players in the world
automotive market. The objective of this paper to study the impact of macroeconomic
variable towards the car sales in developing and develop countries

The variable used are Vehicle Sales (Sales), Gross Domestic Product per Capita
(GDPPC), Inflation Rate (INF), Unemployment Rate (UNEMP), Interest Rate (INR) and
Exchange Rate (FXRATES) for annual data from 2005 until 2014 which involved six
selected developed and developing country. Result from test shows all variable are

significant with vehicle sales except for inflation rate and unemployment rate.

Xi



