

# THE IMPACT OF MACROECONOMIC VARIABLE TOWARDS THE SALES OF AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY (FOR THE CASE OF SELECTED DEVELOPED AND DEVELOPING COUNTRY)

MARWAH BINTI ABDUL RAHIM (2014418522)

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

JULY 2016

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude and appreciation towards my family members especially my parents for their endless and unconditional support moments of comfort as well as times of turbulence.

Besides that, my deepest gratitude to Tuan Haji Wahi Bin Ismail, my lecturer and advisor for this project paper, for all the knowledge that has been imparted upon me and his guidance in the completion of this research paper.

Last but not least, I also want to say thank to all my past and present economics lecturers and those who built the foundations of economics. After all the one who put their effort in this research paper because without them I will fail to complete my task and really appreciate the difficult ubiquity of economics from them.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF CONTENTS	v - vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii
LIST OF TABLES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	х
ABSTRACT	xi
Chapter 1: Introduction	
1.1 Background of Study	1-2
1.2 Problem Statement	3-5
1.3 Research Question	6
1.4 Research Objectives	7
1.5 Scope and Limitation of Study	8
1.6 Significance of Study	9-10
Chapter 2: Literature Review	
2.1 Theory	11
2.2 Literature Review	12-13

# Chapter 3: Data and Methodology

3.1 Data and Data Sources	14
3.2 Methodology and Model Specification	15
3.3 Hypothesis Testing	16
3.4 Theoretical Frameworks	17
3.5 Research Flow	18
Chapter 4: Results and Findings	
4.1 Introduction	19-20
4.2 Panel Unit Root Test	20-21
4.3 Descriptive Statistics	22
4.4 Multiple Regression Analysis	23
4.4.1 Interpretation	24
4.5 Diagnostic Tests	
4.5.1 Variance Inflation Factor Test (VIF)	25
4.5.2 Modified Wald Statistic Test	26
4.5.3 Wooldridge Test	27
4.5.4 Robust Standard Error Estimator	28-29
4. 6 Fixed Effect Model versus Random Effect Model versus Pooled OLS	30-32
4.7 (Panel Co-Integration) – Pedroni Test	33-34

#### **ABSTRACT**

The worldwide automotive industry has been enjoying a period of relatively strong growth and profitability, and annual sales have reached pre-recession levels in some regions. Since the industry consider to economic growth, it has been observed that many developed and developing countries (e.g., Japan, South Korea, Singapore, Indonesia, Malaysia, and Thailand) have policies for becoming major players in the world automotive market. The objective of this paper to study the impact of macroeconomic variable towards the car sales in developing and develop countries

The variable used are Vehicle Sales (Sales), Gross Domestic Product per Capita (GDPPC), Inflation Rate (INF), Unemployment Rate (UNEMP), Interest Rate (INR) and Exchange Rate (FXRATES) for annual data from 2005 until 2014 which involved six selected developed and developing country. Result from test shows all variable are significant with vehicle sales except for inflation rate and unemployment rate.